

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21856-21862/2010

A.P.HOUSING BOARD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AZAMUNISA BEGUM (DIED) THRU LRS Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 11/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Shikhar Mahajan, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Shastri, Adv.
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran ,Adv
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co ,Adv
Ms.T.Anamika ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As last chance, petitioner has to take appropriate steps in all the SLPs for confirming service upon the unserved respondents by filing process fee as well as proper address of the unserved respondents.

Dasti service upon the unserved respondents, in addition, is allowed.
Item No.90 -2-

Petitioner is permitted to serve such dasti notice at better and correct address. In that case, petitioner has to disclose such address on record with proof of service.

List again on 10.1.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR