

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21856-21862/2010

A.P.HOUSING BOARD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AZAMUNISA BEGUM (DIED) THRU LRS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 14/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shikher Mahajan, Adv.
Mr Manoj Sexena, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.
Mr K Maruthi Rao, Adv.
Ms K Radha, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari ,Adv
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran ,Adv
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri ,Adv
Mr Suk Sagar, Adv.
Ms Bina Madhawan, Adv.
Mr Karan Kanwal, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co ,Adv
Ms Anuradha Rustagi, Adv.
Ms.T.Anamika ,Adv.

For Impleading party

Mr Uday Ram, Adv.
Mr Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.21856/2010

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present,.
The learned counsel for respondent No.1(iii),(iv) and

(vi), 6 to 9 are present.

-2-

Item No.60

He seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

Time as prayed for is granted to him.

Fresh steps for confirming service on unserved
respondents shall be taken by the ld. Counsel for the

petitioner in a weeks' time.

SLP(C) NO.21859-60/2010

Served respondents have not filed the counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time is granted to them on that count.

Fresh steps for confirming service on unserved respondents shall be taken by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner in a weeks' time. Ld. counsel has stated that he has already filed the process fee. Office shall verify this position.

SLP(C) NO.21861-62/2010

Fresh steps for confirming service on unserved respondent No.2 shall be taken by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner in a weeks' time.

As far as the application for impleadment as party respondents filed by Mr Irshad Hanif , Advocate is concerned, a copy of it shall be furnished to the other side.

List again on 28.2.2011.
(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj