

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21856-
21862/2010

A.P.HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AZAMUNISA BEGUM (DIED) THRU LRS Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 09/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari ,Adv
Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran ,Adv
Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.
Mr. A. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri ,Adv
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co ,Adv
Mr. Anuradha Rustagi, Adv.
Ms.T.Anamika ,Adv

For impleador

Mr. Uday Ram, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Saini, Adv.
Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

Item No.46

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.21856-21859/2010

Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned
counsel for all the respondents except the respondent
Nos.1(v), 2(i), 2(iii) and 2(v) are present.

Learned counsel for the said respondents seek four
weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time, as prayed
for, is granted to them. Learned counsel for the said
respondents have stated that they have not received the copies

of the pleadings so far. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel for the said respondents within a week's time without any fail.

The office report reveals that respondent Nos.1(v) has breathed his last. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take appropriate steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of the said deceased respondent.

He is

also directed to file the fresh particulars of the respondent Nos.2(i), 2(iii) and 2(V) within a week's time and he shall also take appropriate steps for confirming service of the said respondents within the same time, failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

Item No.46

-3-

SLP(C) No.21859-21860/2010

Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for all the respondents except respondent Nos.1(i), 1(iii) and 1(v) are present.

Fresh steps for confirming service of the respondent Nos.1(i), 1(iii) and 1(v) shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner through registered post within a week's time and he shall also file the fresh particulars of the said respondents within the same time.

SLP(C) No.21861-21862/2010

None for the petitioner.

Fresh steps for confirming service of the respondent No.2 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner through registered post within a week's time.

Service is complete as against the other respondents.

Copies of the application for impleadment shall be served on the party-respondents.

List all these matters on 19.4.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd