

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s)            for    Special        Leave    to    Appeal    (Civil)            No(s).21856-  
21862/2010

A.P.HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AZAMUNISA BEGUM (DIED) THRU LRS                      Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 19/04/2011                      These        Petitions            were    called        on        for        hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.  
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari , Adv  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy , Adv  
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran , Adv  
Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.  
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri , Adv  
Ms. Prabeena Elizabeth Joseph, Adv.  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co , Adv  
Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.  
Ms.T.Anamika , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.21856-21858/2010

Respondent No.1(v) is reported to be dead.

Learned

counsel for the petitioner is directed to file an application

for bringing on record the legal representatives of the  
deceased respondents with utmost dispatch.

Item No.67

-2-

Fresh steps for confirming service of the

respondent Nos.1(vi), 2(i), 2(iii), 2(iv), 2(v), 10, 13, 14

and 16 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the  
petitioner through registered post within a week's time.

Served respondents may file the counter affidavit  
within a period of four weeks, in case they choose to do so.

SLP(C) Nos.21859-21860/2010

Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned  
counsel for the respondent Nos.6 to 9 are present.

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos.6 to 9 seeks  
four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time, as  
prayed for, is granted to him, as last chance.

The other served respondents may file the counter  
affidavit before the next date, in case they choose to do so.

Fresh steps for confirming service of the  
respondent Nos.1(i),1(iii) to 1(v), 3, 10 and 14 shall be  
taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner through  
registered post within a week's time.

SLP(C) Nos.21861-21862/2010

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

None for the respondents.

Item No.67 -3-  
Fresh steps for confirming service of the  
respondent No.2 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the  
petitioner through registered post within a week's time.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Irshad Hanif has filed an  
application for impleadment as party respondent on behalf of  
Capt. S.M. Azam, but a copy of the said application has not  
been served to the other side. Learned counsel shall be  
directed to furnish a copy of the same to the learned counsel  
for the other side within a period of two weeks.

List again on 13.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR

rd