

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.31-33 and 34-36 and 37-39 and 47-53 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21856-21862/2010

A.P.HOUSING BOARD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AZAMUNISA BEGUM (DIED) THRU LRS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, setting aside an abatement, intervention, c/delay in filing substitution appln., and office report)

Date: 11/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Krishna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. M.N. Prasad, Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari ,Adv

Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Mishra, adv.

Mr. G.V. R. Choudary, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Jain, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos.34-36 are allowed. The delay in filing the applications for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1(v) is condoned. I.A. Nos.31-33 are allowed and the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1(v) are permitted to be brought on record. I.A. Nos.37-39 are also allowed and abatement, if any, is set aside.

Notice be issued to the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1(v).

I.A.Nos.47-53 in SLP(C) Nos.21856-21862/2010

These applications have been filed by Srimati P. Sailaja and two others for permission to intervene in the proceedings of the special leave petitions

We have heard learned counsel for the applicants and learned counsel for the special leave petitions petitioner.

Since, the applicants' interest is likely to be affected by

the outcome of the special leave petitions, it is considered appropriate to grant them permission to act as intervenors in the proceedings of the special leave petitions. Ordered accordingly.

The applications are disposed of in the manner indicated above.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|