

d  
ITEM NO.11

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21856-21862/2010

A.P.HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AZAMUNISA BEGUM (DIED) THRU LRS Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for substituted service,impleadment,permission to file  
additional documents and office report )

Date: 06/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ram Krishna, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.  
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv  
Mr K Maruthi Rao, Adv.  
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari ,Adv  
Mr Abid Ali Beeran, Adv.  
Mrs. Sudha Gupta ,Adv  
Mr V Sridhar Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv  
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran ,Adv  
Mr G.V.R.Choudary, Adv.  
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri ,Adv  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co ,Adv  
Mr Ajay Veer Singh Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif ,Adv  
Ms.T.Anamika ,Adv  
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya ,Adv.

For impleadment

Ms Tanim Kishore, Adv.  
Mr Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service report in respect of respondent No.1(v) is awaited (notice  
issued on 13.4.2013).  
List again on 4.9.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | REGISTRAR |

hj