

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21856-21862/2010

A.P.HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AZAMUNISA BEGUM (DIED) THRU LRS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,impleadment,permission to file additional documents and office report )

Date: 04/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ram Krishna, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.  
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv  
Mr K Maruthi Rao, Adv.  
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari ,Adv  
Mrs. Sudha Gupta ,Adv  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv  
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran ,Adv  
Mr G.V.R.Choudary, Adv.  
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri ,Adv  
Ms Praseena E Joseph, Adv.  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co ,Adv  
Mr U.R.Bokadia, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif ,Adv  
Ms.T.Anamika ,Adv  
Mr Ritesh K Chowdhary, Adv.  
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice be re issued to respondent No.1(V) through dasti as prayed.  
Necessary steps as per rules be taken.

Registry to submit a complete report about the status of the  
remaining respondents on record by next date.

List again on 18.10.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | REGISTRAR |