

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.54-60 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).21856-21862/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/2009 in WA No.1311/2005,WA
No.1781/2005,WAMP No.2475/2008,WAMP No.2476/2008,WA No.257/2009,WAMP
No.1156/2009,WAMP No.2922/2009 dated 11/03/2010 in WA No.1311/2005,WA
No.1781/2005,WAMP No.2475/2008,WAMP No.2476/2008,WA No.257/2009,WAMP
No.1156/2009,WAMP No.2922/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.P.HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AZAMUNISA BEGUM (DIED) THRU LRS

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and office report)

Date: 02/12/2013 These I.As were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr.Wajid Ali Kamil, Adv.
Mr.Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr.Ajay Veer Singh Jain, Adv.
Mr.Aishwarya Jain, Adv.
Mr.U.R.Bokadia, Adv.
Mr.R.K.Verma, Adv.
Ms.Divya Garg, Adv.
Mr.Atul Agarwal, Adv.

Ms.T.Anamika, Adv.

Mr.G.V.R.Choudary, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.
Mr.A.Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Ch.Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for impleadment.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, learned counsel for the petitioner accepts notice and seeks some time to file reply.

Four weeks' time is granted to file reply.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master