

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 54-60/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
(C) No(s). 21856-21862/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/09/2009 in WAMP No. 2922/2009,25/09/2009 in WA No. 1311/2005, WA No. 1781/2005, WA No. 257/2009, WAMP No. 2475/2008, WAMP No. 1156/2009, WAMP No. 2476/2008,11/03/2010 in WAMP No. 2922/2009,11/03/2010 in WA No. 1311/2005,11/03/2010 in WA No. 1781/2005,11/03/2010 in WA No. 257/2009,11/03/2010 in WAMP No. 2475/2008,11/03/2010 in WAMP No. 1156/2009,11/03/2010 in WAMP No. 2476/2008,25/09/2009 in WAMP No. 2922/2009,25/09/2009 in WA No. 1311/2005,25/09/2009 in WA No. 1781/2005,25/09/2009 in WA No. 257/2009,25/09/2009 in WAMP No. 2475/2008,25/09/2009 in WAMP No. 1156/2009,25/09/2009 in WAMP No. 2476/2008,11/03/2010 in WAMP No. 2922/2009,11/03/2010 in WA No. 1311/2005,11/03/2010 in WA No. 1781/2005,11/03/2010 in WA No. 257/2009,11/03/2010 in WAMP No. 2475/2008,11/03/2010 in WAMP No. 1156/2009,11/03/2010 in WAMP No. 2476/2008 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

A.P.HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AZAMUNISA BEGUM (DIED) THRU LRS  
(For impleadment and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/11/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Krishna, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.  
  
Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.  
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.  
Mr. A. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Atit Jain, Adv.  
Mr R.K. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Sastry, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, Adv.  
Mr. K. Maruthirao, Adv.  
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.  
Ms. K. Radha, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. D. Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.  
Ms. Shivani Khandekar, Adv.  
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, Adv.  
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Adv.  
Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.  
Mr. Faraz Maqbool, Adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner - A.P. Housing Board is opposing the application no. 54-60 of 2013 and requested to serve copy of the said application to the counsel for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the applicant is directed to serve copy of application no. 54-60 (for impleadment) to the petitioner and other respondents within two weeks.

Reply be filed within two weeks thereafter, by the petitioner as well as respondent.

(Neeta)  
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)  
COURT MASTER