

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 54-60/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 21856-21862/2010

A.P.HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AZAMUNISA BEGUM (DIED) THRU LRS

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment and office report)

Date : 05/01/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)	Ms. Gayatri Gudipati Kashyap, Adv. Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv. Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
For the applicant:	Ms. Prity Kunwar, Adv. Mr. Faraz Maqbool, Adv. Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv. Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv. Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv. Mr. G.V.R.Choudhary, Adv. Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv. Mr. A.Chandra Shekhar, Adv. Mr. Ajay Veer Singh, Adv. Mr. R.K.Verma, Adv. Mr. U.R.Bokadia, Adv. Ms. Divya Garg, Adv.for Impleader. Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Adv. Mr. K.L.Sastry, Adv. Mr. Amit Kumar Srivastava, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2015.01.07
10:30:40 IST
Reason:

Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

Mr. K.Maruthi Rao, Adv.
Mrs. K.Radha, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

-2-

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

Mr. V.Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co,Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.As. for impleadment are allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master