

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 61-65/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
Nos. 21856-21862/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/09/2009 in WAMP No. 2922/2009,25/09/2009 in WA No. 1311/2005,25/09/2009 in WA No. 1781/2005,25/09/2009 in WA No. 257/2009,25/09/2009 in WAMP No. 2475/2008,25/09/2009 in WAMP No. 1156/2009,25/09/2009 in WAMP No. 2476/2008,11/03/2010 in WAMP No. 2922/2009,11/03/2010 in WA No. 1311/2005,11/03/2010 in WA No. 1781/2005,11/03/2010 in WA No. 257/2009,11/03/2010 in WAMP No. 2475/2008,11/03/2010 in WAMP No. 1156/2009,11/03/2010 in WAMP No. 2476/2008,25/09/2009 in WAMP No. 2922/2009,25/09/2009 in WA No. 1311/2005,25/09/2009 in WA No. 1781/2005,25/09/2009 in WA No. 257/2009,25/09/2009 in WAMP No. 2475/2008,25/09/2009 in WAMP No. 1156/2009,25/09/2009 in WAMP No. 2476/2008,11/03/2010 in WAMP No. 2922/2009,11/03/2010 in WA No. 1311/2005,11/03/2010 in WA No. 1781/2005,11/03/2010 in WA No. 257/2009,11/03/2010 in WAMP No. 2475/2008,11/03/2010 in WAMP No. 1156/2009,11/03/2010 in WAMP No. 2476/2008 passed by the High Court of A.P. At Hyderabad)

A.P.HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AZAMUNISA BEGUM (DIED) THRU LRS

Respondent(s)

(for discharge of advocate on record)

Date : 28/09/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Krishna, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya,Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain, Adv.  
Mr. U. R. Bokadia, Adv.  
Mr. R. K. Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Heetal Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif,Adv.

Mr. N. A. Usmani, Adv.  
Mr K. L. Sastry, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Wadhwa, Adv.  
Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.  
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.  
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.  
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Adv.  
Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

An application has been filed seeking discharge of  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Advocate-on-record who had already filed  
no-objection certificate.

I.A. Nos. 61-65 are allowed accordingly.

(RASHMI DHYANI)  
Sr. P.A.

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER