

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C No(s). 21856-21862/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/09/2009 as amended on 11.03.2010 in WAMP No. 2922/2009 WA No. 1311/2005 WA No. 1781/2005, WA No. 257/2009, WAMP No. 2475/2008, WAMP No. 1156/2009, WAMP No. 2476/2008 in WAMP No. 2922/2009 in WA No. 1311/2005, WA No. 1781/2005, WA No. 257/2009, WAMP No. 2475/2008 in WAMP No. 1156/2009, WAMP No. 2476/2008 in WAMP No. 2922/2009 WA No. 1311/2005 in WA No. 1781/2005 in WA No. 257/2009 in WAMP No. 2475/2008 in WAMP No. 1156/2009 in WAMP No. 2476/2008 in WAMP No. 2922/2009 in WA No. 1311/2005 in WA No. 1781/2005 in WA No. 257/2009 WAMP No. 2475/2008 in WAMP No. 1156/2009 in WAMP No. 2476/2008 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

A.P.HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AZAMUNISA BEGUM (DIED) THRU LRS & ORS.  
(With interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Saxena,Adv.  
Mr. Ram Krishna,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya,Adv.  
Mr. Mukund P.Unny,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. Atul Agrawal,Adv.

Ms. Divya Garg,Adv.

Mr. U.R. Bokadia,Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif,Adv.

Mr. C. George Thomas,Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbol, Adv.  
Mr. Faraz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Sastry, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Wadhwa, Adv.  
Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.  
Ms. K. Radha, Adv.  
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Mr. D. Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.  
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Devdas, Adv.  
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. Shrinjan Khosla, Adv.  
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for Respondent No. 1 has circulated a letter seeking an adjournment on account of personal inconvenience.

Prayer is allowed.

List after four weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Madhu Bala)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master