

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 21856-21862/2010

(Arising out of impugned judgment and final orders dated 25-09-2009 and dated 25-09-2009 as amended on 11-03-2010 in WAMP No. 2922/2009, WA No. 1311/2005 and 1781/2005 and WA No. 257/2009, WAMP No. 2475/2008 in WA No. 1311/2005 and WAMP No. 1156/2009 in WA No. 1311/2005 and WAMP No. 2476/2008 in WA No. 1781/2005 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

A.P. HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AZAMUNISA BEGUM (DIED) THRU LRS . & ORS. Respondent(s)
(FOR Application for impleadment as party respondent filed on 20.08.2010 by Md. Irshad Hanif, Advocate ON IA 24-30/2011
FOR Application for amending the cause title and changing the name of the petitioner filed on 26.08.2010 by Dr.Kailash Chand, Advocate ON IA 31-37/2016
FOR Application for Impleadment as party respondent filed on 19.03.2016 by D.Mahesh Babu, Advocate ON IA 38-44/2016
FOR Application to bring legal heirs of deceased applicant ON IA 45-51/2016
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 52-58/2016
FOR Application for impleadment filed on 13.07.2016 by Mr. D.Mahesh Babu, Advocate ON IA 59-65/2017
FOR Application for permission to file additional documents filed on 17.03.2016 by Ms. D.Bharathi Reddy, Advocate ON IA 66-72/2017
FOR Application for permission to file additional documents filed on 22.04.2017 by Mrs. D.Bharathi Reddy, Advocate ON IA 73-79/2017 and IA No.72259/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.77930/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.77933/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.94357/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.128800/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 16-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.L.Sastry,Adv.
Mr. M.Nageswar Rao,Adv.
Mr. I.V.Kashyap,Adv.
Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, AOR

Mr. Atul Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Harshit Sanwal,Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Eashwar,Adv.
Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, AOR
Ms. Devahuti Tamuli,Adv.

Mr. K.Maruthi Rao,Adv.
Mr. K.Radha,Adv.
For Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.
Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.
Mr. Piyush Dwivedi,Adv.
For M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR

Mr. G.V.R.Choudary,Adv.
Mr. K.Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.
Mr. A.Chandra Sekhar,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jha,Adv.

Mr. D.Rama Krishna Reddy,Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.
Mr. C.George Thomas,Adv.
Mr. G.S.Chauhan,Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR

Mr. D.Mahesh Babu, AOR
Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl,Adv.
Mr. T.V.Bhaskar Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty of the arguing counsel, these matters are adjourned for two weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER