

ITEM NO.1501
(for judgment)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4632-4638 OF 2018

(Arising out of S.L.P. (C) Nos.21856-21862 OF 2010)

TELANGANA HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AZAMUNISA BEGUM (DIED) THRU LRS . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-05-2018 These petitions were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, AOR

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, AOR

Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Rohatgi, Adv.

Ms. Shreyasi Kunwar, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Bushan Chowdary, Adv.

for M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR

Mohd. Adeel Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. D. Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Vidyottma, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR

Mr. K.L. Sastry, Adv.
Mr. M. Balashivudu, Adv.
Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, AOR

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.
Mrs. Soma Mullick, Adv.
Mr. Sebat Kumar Deuria, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Madan B. Lokur pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Deepak Gupta.

Leave granted.

In terms of the signed reportable judgment, the appeals are allowed. No costs.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)